

Moved by Redman

Seconded by Barbieri(3)

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 568

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

- 1
- 2 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete line 39, and insert: "council shall
- 3 be composed of ten (10) members; two (2) members of the majority party and one
- 4 (1) member of the minority party of the house of".
- 5 On page 2, in line 1, delete "one (1) member" and insert: "two (2) mem-
- 6 bers of the majority party and one (1) member of the minority party"; in line
- 7 16, delete "The council" and insert: "One (1) of the council"; and in line
- 8 17, following "and" insert: "one (1) of the council members appointed by".
- 9 On page 4, in line 31, delete "Four (4)" and insert: "Six (6)".